

Community Memorial Hospital

July 31, 2019

The Hundley Center

125 Buena Vista Circle P. O. Box 90 South Hill, VA 23970

O 434.447.3151 **F** 434.584.4079

Nicole Keeney LTC Supervisor Office of Licensure and Certification Division of Long Term Care Services 9960 Mayland Drive, Suite 401 Richmond, Virginia 23233

Dear Ms. Keeney,

Enclosed please find our completed plan of correction dated July 31, 2019, responding to our revisit that finished on July 24, 2019.

Our plan of correction should be considered to serve as our allegation of compliance to cited deficiencies. This plan of correction is being filed as a matter of compliance, but should not be construed as an admission to the validity of any of the cited concerns.

Community Memorial Hospital Hundley Center takes these cited deficiencies very seriously and have implemented the plan of correction. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns that you may have at todd.howell@vcuhealth.org.

Sincerely,

A. Todd Howell, LNHA

Administrator

PRINTED: 07/26/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495177	. B. WING		R 07/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 BUENA VISTA CIRCLE OUTH HILL, VA 23970	01124/2013
(X4) iD PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
E 000 {F 000} {F 656} SS=D	standard survey come 05/30/19, was condu 07/24/19. No complet Corrections are required following Federal Lor Uncorrected deficient report. Corrected detthe CMS 2567-B. The census in this 14 91 at the time of the consisted of 16 curres (Residents 101 throut Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) The fair implement a comprecare plan for each reresident rights set fo §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefit medical, nursing, anneeds that are identificated assessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that or maintain the resident physical, mental, and required under §483 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 (iii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 (iii) Any services that under §483.24, §483	edicare/Medicaid revisit to the ducted 05/28/19 through cted 07/23/19 through aints were investigated. Ired for compliance with the ng Term Care Requirements. Cies are identified within this ficiencies are identified on 40 certified bed facility was survey. The survey sample and Resident reviews 19h 116). Comprehensive Care Plan cility must develop and hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the 19h at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable ames to meet a resident's dimental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive mprehensive care plan must 19h are to be furnished to attain 19h ent's highest practicable 19h psychosocial well-being as 194, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 19h at 19h at 25 or §483.40 but are not	E 000 {F 000}	This education included discussion o planning for resident's specific needs Education was completed July 31, 20 Monitoring: 6 care plans will be audited weekly plan schedule x 8 weeks to ensure the specific needs are addressed; QA Co or designee will review, and will corn necessary; Weekly audits will be sub DON for tracking/trending and anal will be reported monthly to QAPI Co	sident alized An tinence has un meeting has been it #10's staff on with are plans ls. plans was arses who are plans. f care s. i19. er care at resident ordinator rect as mitted to ysis and ommittee.
LABORATORY	phedror's Ranovider	SUPPLIED PEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE WILL CN HA		Adnitifado	7/31/19

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID: BI3X12

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R		
		495177	B. WING	····		07/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AL HUNDLEY CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CI 125 BUENA VISTA CI SOUTH HILL, VA 2	RCLE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E FERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
{F 656}	under §483.10, include treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized sere rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation with resident's representa (A) The resident's good desired outcomes. (B) The resident's profuture discharge. Fact whether the resident's community was asseled to contact agencies entities, for this purpose (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation interview and clinical staff failed to develop for one of 16 resident Resident #109 had mabout incontinence of the findings include: Resident #109 was a 4/25/17 with diagnos pressure, peripheral arthritis, hypothyroid.	esident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 8.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized at the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. In the resident and the tive(s)-als for admission and eference and potential for silities must document as desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to a sand/or other appropriate ose. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the h in paragraph (c) of this record review, the facility of a comprehensive care plants in the survey sample. In individualized care plantare.	{F €	56}			The second secon

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION I		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A, BUILDI			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495177	B. WING			R 07/24/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL HUNDLEY CENTER				125 E	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BUENA VISTA CIRCLE ITH HILL, VA 23970	, ,,,,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{F 656}	cognitively intact, f bowel/bladder and person for toileting. On 7/24/19 at 7:45 interviewed about #109 stated she w incontinence brief skin under her bell resident stated the she was now positived. Resident #109 state white pads to range The resident state always place the she white pads to range The resident state always place the she stopped using several weeks ago the time of this interventioned on a whover the pad. The incontinence brief. Resident #109's princluded no individinterventions regardler plan about the incontinence brief.	requently incontinent of to require the extensive of one a.m., Resident #109 was any care concerns. Resident as no longer using an while in bed due to irritated y and in her groin area. The brief was rubbing her skin so ioned on a white pad when in 09 stated the white pads were not felt rough on her skin. Ited she requested a sheet over make them more comfortable. It do some staff members did not heet over the pad and she did aff were aware of the padding sheet. Resident #109 stated an incontinence brief in bed an incontinence brief in bed are resident #109 was nite pad with a sheet in place resident was not wearing an	{F €	556}			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/26/2019 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTICIOATION AUBIDED.		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
		495177	B. WING			i	≺ 24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	J		125 B	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UENA VISTA CIRCLE TH HILL, VA 23970	1 01		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 656}	(CNA #2) caring for finterviewed about the needs. CNA #2 state "pull-ups" during the bed in her wheelchair resident no longer us she had skin irritation #2 stated a white par resident when in bed On 7/24/19 at 9:50 a nurse (LPN #2) carin interviewed about in stated Resident #100 belly and in the groin by the incontinence LPN #2 stated the reout of bed but the inin bed to prevent skin the irritated skin in the month ago." LPN #2 were responsible for On 7/24/19 at 9:55 a manager (RN #2) was Resident #109's plant	m., the certified nurses' aide Resident #109 was a resident's incontinence at the resident used day when she was out of r. CNA #2 stated the sed briefs in bed because a under her belly area. CNA d was used under the december of the sed briefs in the sed practical and the sed under the december of the sed under the december of the sed under the sed un	{F 6	556}	DEFICIENCY			
	irritation under the b with prescription cre 7/24/19 at 10:20 a.m Resident #109's plan resident specific inte bowel/bladder needs only listed the assist	2 stated the resident's skin elly was an ongoing problem am applied each day. On i., RN #2 stated she reviewed in of care and there were no rventions listed about is. RN #2 stated the care plan ance required and there was tered" in the plan about the ice care.		- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			,		R
		495177	B. WING		07/24/2019
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0772 772010
10 10 1				125 BUENA VISTA CIRCLE	
COMMUNI	TY MEMORIAL HOSPITA	AL HUNDLEY CENTER	. 1	SOUTH HILL, VA 23970	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I	
PREFIX TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	
				DEFICIENCY)	
{F 656}	Continued From page	4	{F 656		
		wed with the administrator		F Tag 684	
	and director of nursing				
	7/24/19 at 11:20 a.m.		:	Corrective Action:	
{F 684}	Quality of Care		{F 684	Resident #111 removes and applies ski as desired. MD notified resident not	in sleeves
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.25			consistently wearing skin sleeve. New	order
JO				received: "Resident may wear skin sle	eves to
•	§ 483.25 Quality of ca	are		bilateral arms daily when up out of be	
		ndamental principle that		tolerated." Care plan was updated on to reflect resident removes skin sleeve	
		nt and care provided to		desired. When resident refuses to wea	
		ed on the comprehensive		she will use skin moisturizer.	
		dent, the facility must ensure			
		treatment and care in		Identification of others: All other residents who have orders fo	r Cari.
1.11	accordance with profe		100	sleeves have been reviewed. Residents	
		nensive person-centered		reviewed and orders will be clarified.	
	care plan, and the res			and documentation of implementation	1
		is not met as evidenced	1.	orders for Geri-sleeves will be docume	ented in
	by:	n, staff interview, and clinical		Corner, and a second se	
		cility failed to follow physician		System Changes:	
	orders for protective			The nursing facility staff met with IT	
1.0	resident's, Resident #			7/31/19 and evaluated more direct way	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			nursing staff. The presence of skin sle	
	Findings include:			be documented in Cerner under IViev	v, Skin
				Integrity Assessment-Intervention bar Clinical Coordinators will perform me	
	Resident #111 was a	dmitted to the facility on		huddles with CNAs to convey resident	
274	6/22/18. Diagnoses	for Resident #111 included;		skin sleeves. Staff was educated on 7/3	
		e, osteoporosis, chronic		the new process for documenting skin	
	pulmonary edema. Ti			Daily validation of placement of skin s will be conducted by Clinical Coordin	
		vas an annual assessment		for eight weeks. Daily audits to Direc	
	l · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ment reference date) of		Nursing for trends and analysis. Dire	
. A.		1 was assessed with a score		Nursing will submit a report monthly	to QAPI.
	or 11 indicating mode	rately cognitively impaired.		Monitoring:	후 동면 스윙플리
	On 7/00/40 Desident	#111 physician arders were		Clinical Coordinators will audit 4 X p	er week x
	1	#111 physician orders were ed an order dated 7/9/19 that		6 weeks for observation /documentation	on of
	The state of the s	to bi-lateral arms to be worn		Geri-sleeves as ordered; weekly findin	
	daily and checked for			reported to DON for tracking/trendin analysis and a report will be submitted	
	daily and offected for	bigoomour ()		QAPI.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495177			1 ' '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING _			R 07/24/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COMMUNITY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL HUNDLEY CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 125 BUENA VISTA CIRCLE SOUTH HILL, VA 23970		0.72.7.2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
{F 684}	wheelchair without Resident #111's left bruising and was w On 7/23/19 at 3:15 (CNA #1, aide assig shift) was interviewed sleeves not being ir she was new and d #111 needed protect stated that the nurse the CNAs know if residents. On 7/23/19 at 3:20 (LPN #1, assigned interviewed concern sleeves. LPN #1 st Resident #111's protective sleeves software system had CNAs of these type and the only way a would need things, look at each reside On 07/24/19 at 11:3 presented to the diadministrator.	nt #111 was observed up in the protective sleeves in place. I arm had scattered older ithout open areas. PM certified nursing assistant gned to Resident #111 on day ed concerning protective in place. CNA #1 stated that id not know that Resident ctive sleeves. CNA #1 also be would be the person to let residents needed protective. PM license practical nurse to Resident #111's protective tated that he was not aware of objective sleeves order. LPN #1 dent #111's physician order for the residents, nurse would know if a resident like protective sleeves, is to int's orders. 30 AM, the above finding was rector of nursing and in was presented prior to exit.	{F 6				